

## AGENDA

Mayor Schafer IV

Councilmember L'Ecuyer At-Large
Councilmember Depreo Ward 1
Councilmember Moran Ward 2
Councilmember Morgan Ward 3
Councilmember Clark Ward 4

## EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Saturday, March 21, 2020 11:30 AM CST

Council Chambers, City Hall and via teleconference, if necessary

## Call to Order.

EnterTextHere

Confirm or Adjust Agenda Order

## **Ordinances:**

- 1. Motion regarding joint county-city COVID-19 response proclamation.
- 2. Motion for Emergency Proclamation of Executive Order Pertaining to temporary closing of entrances to city buildings and facilities, as well as prohibiting gatherings of more than 10 people, limiting gatherings of 10 people or fewer, closing various establishments and limiting access thereto in the City of Diamondhead.

Adjourn/Recess.

NOTE: THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD WILL FURNISH APPROPRIATE AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES WHERE NECESSARY TO AFFORD INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY TO SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES OF THE CITY. A WRITTEN REQUEST BY OR ON BEHALF OF QUALIFYING INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN A TIMELY MANNER TO THE CITY CLERK.